No. A-60015/1/2022-Estbt(FBP)/ 4376-4397

भारत सरकार/Govt. of India

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय/Ministry of Jal Shakti

जल संसाधन, नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग

Deptt. of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation महा प्रबंधक का कार्यालय/Office of the General Manager

फरक्का बराज परियोजना/Farakka Barrage Project

पो-.फरक्का बैरेज, जिला -मुर्शिदाबाद P.O.-Farakka Barrage, Dist.-Murshidabad पश्चिम बंगाल/West Bengal-742212

E-mail: gm-fbp@gov.in, gmoffice-fbp@gov.in

Dated: 06.06.2023

CIRCULAR

It is to inform that, any Political/Union's demonstrations, dharna, gathering, flag march, meeting etc. within 100 mts. periphery of Administrative Building of Farakka Barrage Project and other offices of FBP is strictly prohibited. Prior approval of General Manager, Farakka Barrage Project and local administrative authorities shall be required for any other gathering. Any violation in this regards, will attract suitable administrative actions.

This issue has the approval of the General Manager, FBP.

(UDAY KUMAR MONDAL)

Section Officer (Estbt.)

Copy to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Circle No. I, II & III, Farakka Barrage Project.
- 2. The Commandant, CISF, F.B.P Unit, Farakka Barrage Project for strict compliance please.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary (E-III), MoJS, DoWR, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi 1.
- 4. The Inspector in Charge, Farakka P.S, Farakka Barrage, Murshidabad, Pin. 742212.
- 5. The Principal, FBPHS School, Farakka Barrage Project.
- 6. The Finance Officer, Farakka Barrage Project.
- 7. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Pay & Accounts Office, Farakka Barrage Project.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Township / Anti Erosion / Head Works / Feeder Canal / Jangipur Barrage / Survey & Investigation / Electrical / Equipment / Workshop Division, Purchase Office, Kolkata.
- 9. E-gov. Cell for uploading on the website.
- 10. Notice Board.
- 11. Guard File.